

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Civil Revision Petition No.2698 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9)	27.02.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Though a notice has been served on the respondent, there is no representation on his behalf. Keeping in view the principle laid down by this Court in VelagaSivarama Krishna v. Velaga Veerabhadra Rao, (CRP No.3749 of 2008, dated 15.09.2008), there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in OS No.361 of 2022 on the file of the learned Principal Junior Civil Judge, Proddatur, for a period of six (6) weeks. List the matter after three (3) weeks. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE